PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3508308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT A. SIMMONS	07/17/2015
GUNNAR T. THORDARSON	07/14/2015
JAMES C. ROBERTSON	07/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROCESS SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1077 DELL AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE A
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14702406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, STE. 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7525-154333
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN J. PREPELKA
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan J. Prepelka/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503461682 REEL: 036468 FRAME: 0223



PATENT REEL: 036468 FRAME: 0224

ONID NO. 0031-0027 (exp. 4/30/2015)	Officed States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Brent A. Simmons	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Process Solutions, Inc.
Gunnar T. Thordarson James C. Robertson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1077 Dell Avenue, Suite A
Execution Date(s) 07/17/2015; 07/14/2015; 07/14/2015	Stiect Address.
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Campbell
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/702,406 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Nathan J. Prepelka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: <u>PA</u> <u>Zip: 15222</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature: Signature	September 1, 2015
Nathan J. Prepelka	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No. 36D3766

	DOMESTIC
Application No	14/702,406
Attorney Docket No	<u>7525-154333</u>

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I have invented certain new and useful improvements in
ELECTROLYTIC CELL AND SYSTEM FOR TREATING WATER
(Invention Title)
for which a United States Provisional Patent application was filed
and bears Application Number (hereinafter "said application").
AND/OR
for which I have this day executed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter "said application"). AND/OR
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 05/01/2015 (mm/dd/yyyy) and bears Application Number 14/702,406 (hereinafter "said application"). AND/OR
for which an international patent application was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on(mm/dd/yyyy), bearing Application No(hereinafter "said application"). AND, WHEREAS, Process Solutions, Inc., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 1077 Dell Avenue, Suite A, Campbell, California 95008, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as the inventor or as one of the inventors, hereinafter the assignor(s), do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of these applications and patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.
I covenant that I am the lawful owner(s) of said application, inventions and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or wend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.
$rac{\mathbf{L}}{\mathbf{M}}$

Page 1 of 3

	DOMESTIC		
Application No.	14/702,406		
Attorney Docket No.	7525-154333		

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree individually and, if applicable, jointly that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

1. FULL N	AME OF A Brent A.				RESID	ENCE:	rucke	e, CA			
EXECUTE	D this / Z	day of	TULU) , 2	2015		y se	<u></u>			
STATE of								Sig	NATURE		
COUNTY of	of	eritare de la la						ent. 1. 1.	EASE SEE IFORNIA NO		A state of
On this	day of	2 12 2	, in	the year		, before	e me	Tiga e Transia	e in the Medical Control		
a notary pub	olic, person		red		YEAR	Brent A	A. Simi	nons	TARY PUBLIC	Talente	
proved on	the basis o	of satisfac	tory evid	lenc e to	be the	person	whose	name	is subscr	ibed to	this
instrument,	and acknow	vledged he	she exec	uted the	same.						
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> 200 - 100 - 1</u>	·
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of					—-
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of			hand and (seal.
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of	Witne	ess my			
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of	Witne	ess my	hand and o		
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of	Witne	ess my	hand and o		seal.
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of	Witne	ess my	hand and o		
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of	Witne	ess my	hand and o		
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of	Witne	ess my	hand and o		
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of	Witne	ess my	hand and o		
certify und	er Penalty o	of Perjury	s/she exec under the	laws of		te of	Witne	ess my	hand and o		

33Y6060-Assignment for signature DOCX

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Santa Clara Ly 17, 2015 before me, Michelle Antonowicz, Notary Public
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

A Simmons personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MICHELLE ANTONOWIGZ Commission # 2023326 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Jun 1, 201 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Breat A. Simmons Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Dimited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator C Other: nuentor ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing ©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

**	, ·	Application No.	DOMESTIC 14/702,406
		Attorney Docket No.	7525-154333
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Gunnar T. Thordarson	RESIDE	NCE: Incline Village, NV	
EXECUTED this // day of July	, 2015	Thomas vinage, ivv	
STATE of)		SIGNATURE	3
COUNTY of			
On this day of, in th	e year,	before me NOTARY PUBL	و المالية
a notary public, personally appeared	Gu	nnar T. Thordarson	
proved on the basis of satisfactory evider instrument, and acknowledged he/she execut	nce to be the potential the same.		
I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the I that the foregoing paragraph is true and corre	aws of the State (of	
		Witness my hand an	d official seal.
	× .		
PLEAS CALIFOI	SE SEE ATTACHED RNIA NOTARY FOR	Notary Publi M	C S E A
			L Natife
3. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR; James C. Robertson	RESIDEN	CE: San Jose, CA	7
EXECUTED this 月 day of B しょく	<u>,</u> 2015	fones la	
STATE of)	6	SIGNATURE	
COUNTY of)		-	
On this day of, in the	year, b	efore me	- 2
notary public, personally appeared	Jar	nes C. Robertson	NAME.
proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument, and acknowledged he/she execute	ce to be the per	ME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER Son whose name is subsc	cribed to this
certify under Penalty of Perjury under the la	ws of the State o	f	
hat the foregoing paragraph is true and correct	et <u>.</u>	Witness my hand and	l official seal.
PLEASE SC	E ATTACHED	NOTARY PUBLIC	
CALIFORNIA	NOTARY FORM	NO:ART LUBBIC	S E
***************************************	STATE AND STATES (1984)	entrantistas (n. 1881). Salaman (n. 1881).	A L Nas

33Y6060-Assignment for signature DOCX

Page 3 of 3

ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the tathe truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
) (A Rouck, nature public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer hot dusm & Tances C Name(s) of Signer(s)
y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) s/ar wledged to me that he/sherthey executed the same I his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or sometimes form to an unintended document.
Document Date: 7/14/50
Signer's Name: Male Children Gorporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact

PATENT

REEL: 036468 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 09/01/2015